                                          Data Sheet
Single-cell Li-Ion Charger IC with System Power Management  AUR9807
Nov. 2011  Rev. 1. 0                                               BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
1
General Description
The AUR9807 is a single-cell Li-ion charger IC with
system power management feature. It charges the
battery and power the system simultaneously. The

5
G: Green
Ordering Information
AUR9807
Circuit Type
Package Temperature
Range Output Voltage Part Number Marking ID Packing
Type
4.4V, CV Mode AUR9807VFGD A9807VFG Tape & Reel
4.4V, Done AUR9807DFGD A9807DFG Tape & Reel
5V, CV Mode AUR9807VIGD A9807VIG Tape & Reel
5V, Done AUR9807DIGD A9807DIG Tape & Reel
6V, CV Mode AUR9807VSGD A9807VSG Tape & Reel
QFN-4.5x3.5-20 -40 to 85°C
6V, Done AUR9807DSGD A9807DSG  Tape & Reel
BCD Semiconductor's Pb-free products, as designated with "G" in the part number, are RoHS compliant and
green.
D: QFN-4.5x3.5-20
Output Voltage
VF: 4.4V, CV Mode
DF: 4.4V, Done
VI: 5V, CV Mode
DI: 5V, Done
VS: 6V, CV Mode
DS: 6V, Done
CV mode: After charge done, charger will stay in constant
voltage mode until time out.
Done: After charge done, charger will shut down until the
battery voltage drops below the battery recharge threshold.
                                          Data Sheet
Single-cell Li-Ion Charger IC with System Power Management  AUR9807
Nov. 2011  Rev. 1. 0                                               BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
6
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit